CH \$40.00 36337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337072 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit Operating Division		03/26/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&S Cycle, Inc.	
Street Address:	14025 County Highway G	
City:	Viola	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54664	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3633764	FLATHEAD POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508152601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein c/o Sheppard Mullin et a

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19VR-142499/FLATHEADPOWER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein	
SIGNATURE: /HaroldMilstein/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-3-26 Trademark release Flathead Power#page1.tif source=2015-3-26 Trademark release Flathead Power#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0668

900320539

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, with an address at 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, in its capacity as Secured Party under that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of October 2008, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the Security Interest in the trademark registration shown in Schedule 1 attached hereto, granted to it by S&S CYCLE, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, which Security Interest was recorded at Reel 003889 Frame 0090.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION has duly signed this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS on the day and year written below.

Dated: 3/26/15

By: Matt Extense

Name: Matthew House

Title: Vice president

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Mark</u>

FLATHEAD POWER

Registration No.

3633764

Registration Date

06/09/2009

SMRH:436797470.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0670